
 2000 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship
OVERALL STANDINGS (23sep2000)

Name Novice  Class Total Net

1 Tony M A2 700.000 500.000
( 695.848 498.518)

2 Chris P B2 600.000 500.000
( 593.147 497.048)

3 Reg F BSS 698.829 500.000
( 691.916 495.922)

4 Marshall M C1 596.421 500.000
( 586.418 491.377)

5 George M DBM 666.046 498.132
6 Bruce C N  B3 690.797 497.882
7 Robb S BSP 594.241 496.814
8 Blair D CSS 588.972 494.038
9 Patrick Y BSP 589.099 493.543

A2 685.107 493.402
BSS 480.764 480.764
CSS 478.845 478.845

N  A2 659.529 477.671
DBM 641.912 477.519
B2 476.299 476.299
CSS 473.619 473.619
B2 563.264 472.100

N  BSS 559.021 467.786
BSP 461.773 461.773
BSS 457.788 457.788
ASP 455.004 455.004
CSS 397.381 397.381
CSS 389.926 389.926
CSS 376.750 376.750

N  BSP 370.308 370.308
C1 369.549 369.549

N  BSP 368.754 368.754
N  B1 359.841 359.841

DBM 298.786 298.786
BSP 296.795 296.795
BSS 292.303 292.303
A3 290.001 290.001
A3 283.764 283.764

N  C1 283.558 283.558
A2 280.105 280.105
BSS 278.801 278.801
ASP 200.000 200.000
CSP 196.979 196.979

N  A3 191.986 191.986
N  B1 191.028 191.028

CSS 190.198 190.198
ASS 185.409 185.409
CSS 183.032 183.032

N  A2 181.857 181.857
A1 177.843 177.843
CSP 176.338 176.338
B1 99.895 99.895
CSP 96.339 96.339

N  B3 95.835 95.835
B2 93.677 93.677

N  BSS 90.096 90.096
BSS 86.931 86.931

10  Stephen T
11  Caius T
12  Barry S
13  Andre C
14  Robert M
15  Mike B
16  Bill M
17  Adam S
18  Daniel S
19  John T
20  Gary H
21  Gerry C
22  Neil M
23  George K
24  Maciej M 
25  David H
26  Ben W
27  Dave B
28  David L
29  Clark O
30  George D
31  Pete M
32  Tim W
33  William W
34  Nick M
35  Dave T
36  John H
37  Eric J 
38  Perry I
39  Christian S
40  Nikki C
41  Cameron C
42  Mike K
43  Jeff C
44  Robert S 
45  John P 
46  Herb F
47  Mike P 
48  Jud B
49  Mark O
50  Wendy S
51  Scott L 
52  Pete G
53  Rony C N  B1

Vehicle

99 Mazda Miata

87 Honda Crx

87 Honda Crx

97 Honda PreludeSZ

91 Wolfe wolfe
92 Toyoto Tercel
92 Integra GS
95 Eagle TALON
?? honda civic si
99 Mazda Miata
95 Integra LS
96 Chev camaor
99 Mazda Miata
91 wolfe wolfe
91 isuzu impulse
98 Pontiac TransAm
91 Pontiac Sunbird
99 Subaru Impreza
88 Chev Cavalier
92 Swift gti
93 Mazda Rx7
98 Chev Camaro
86 Ford Mustang
94 Chev Camaro
92 Volks Jetta
94 Chev Camaro
87 Volks Gti
00 Volks Gti
?? Caterham Super7
97 Integra Type-R
92 vw gti
90 Mazda RX7
90 Mzda RX7
97 eagle talon
91 Mazda Miata
92 Volks GTI
86 chev vette
91 ford mustang
97 BMW 328i
99 Subaru impreza 2.5 rs 
82 Volvo 242GLT
90 Mazda Miata
82 Volvo 242Glt
85 TVR
00 Honda S200
91 Ford Mustang
89 Mazda 323
67 Pontiac Acadian
87 volks jetta
91 honda civic
94 VolksMazda mx3
87 Yugo GV
99 Subaru 21.635 21.635

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)

2000 Ontario AutoSlalom (Solo-2) Championship Sponsors

 Mobil-1 Racing  Yokohama Tires



 2000 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship
POINTS (23sep2000) - CALCULATION BY EVENT

POINTS SUMMARY

Name Status  PMSC-1  RX7-2   BAC-3   WOSCA-4  TAC-5  OMSC-6  StLAC-7 Total Net
(Points from backup runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1 Tony M Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 700.000 500.000
( 98.878 98.452 99.777 99.721 99.691 99.670 99.659 695.848 498.518)

2 Chris P Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 600.000 500.000
( 99.558  96.099  99.476 99.727 99.361 98.926 593.147 497.048)

3 Reg F Q 100.000 99.854 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 98.975 698.829 500.000
( 99.737 97.840 99.376 99.337 98.704 98.154 98.768 691.916 495.922)

4 Marshall M Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 Org 100.000 96.421 596.421 500.000
( 96.932 97.404 99.589 Org 97.863 95.041 586.418 491.377)

5 George M Q 81.515 99.750 98.382 100.000 100.000 86.399 100.000 666.046 498.132
6 Bruce C NQ 100.000 100.000 97.692 95.223 100.000 97.882 100.000 690.797 497.882
7 Robb S Q 100.000 100.000  97.427 99.989 97.820 99.005 594.241 496.814
8 Blair D Q 100.000  99.843 94.934 96.234 97.961 100.000 588.972 494.038
9 Patrick Y Q 95.556 97.638 98.205 100.000 99.663 98.037 589.099 493.543

Q 95.389 96.316 97.906 99.721 Org 98.331 97.723 685.107 493.402
Q  97.416 93.379 97.661 98.479 93.829 480.764 480.764
Q  93.800  98.390   Org 93.691 94.574 478.845 478.845

NQ 89.755 92.941 92.103 95.881 96.447 93.519 98.883 659.529 477.671
Q 79.727 96.167 97.010 92.689 94.635 84.666 97.018 641.912 477.519
Q 95.979 97.204 95.082 97.015 91.019 476.299 476.299
Q  92.128 94.991 95.904 95.575 95.021 473.619 473.619
Q 96.230 91.164 95.065 94.613 93.808 92.384 563.264 472.100

NQ 91.235 91.595 93.274 93.383 95.612 93.922 559.021 467.786
Q 94.524 88.247 91.317 91.539 96.146 461.773 461.773

88.054 91.930 91.559 93.974 92.271 457.788 457.788
Q 88.881 96.612 88.788 92.207 88.516 455.004 455.004
Q 100.000 97.381 100.000 100.000 397.381 397.381
Q 98.438 96.807 96.662 98.019 389.926 389.926
Q 94.205 91.210 96.993 94.342 376.750 376.750

NQ 90.393 96.080 93.379 90.456 370.308 370.308
Q  90.536 88.083 100.000 90.930 369.549 369.549

NQ 96.040 92.946 86.801 92.967 368.754 368.754
N 81.833 92.693 92.311 93.004 359.841 359.841
Q 100.000 100.000 98.786 298.786 298.786
Q 97.434 99.361 100.000 296.795 296.795
Q 97.346 99.437 95.520 292.303 292.303
Q 90.001 100.000 100.000 290.001 290.001
Q 91.257 97.182 95.325 283.764 283.764

NQ 90.209 94.848 98.501 283.558 283.558
Q 90.323 91.501 98.281 280.105 280.105

93.109 93.206 92.486 278.801 278.801
Q 100.000 100.000 200.000 200.000
Q 97.390 99.589 196.979 196.979

NQ  91.986 100.000 191.986 191.986
NQ 95.944 95.084 191.028 191.028
Q  95.099 Org 190.198 190.198
Q 88.404 97.005 185.409 185.409
Q  95.226 87.806 183.032 183.032

N   90.069 91.788 181.857 181.857
89.058 88.785 177.843 177.843

84.191 92.147 176.338 176.338
Q 99.895 99.895 99.895
Q 96.339 96.339 96.339

NQ 95.835 95.835 95.835
93.677 93.677 93.677

N 90.096 90.096 90.096
86.931 86.931 86.931

10  Stephen T
11  Caius T
12  Barry S
13  Andre C
14  Robert M
15  Mike B
16  Bill M
17  Adam S
18  Daniel S
19  John T
20  Gary H
21  Gerry C
22  Neil M
23  George K
24  Maciej M
25  David H
26  Ben W
27  Dave B
28  David L
29  Clark O
30  George D
31  Pete M
32  Tim W
33  William W
34  Nick M
35  Dave T
36  John H
37  Eric J
38  Perry I
39  Christian S
40  Nikki C
41  Cameron C 
42  Mike K
43  Jeff Ch
44  Robert S
45  John P 
46  Herb F
47  Mike P
48  Jud B
49  Mark O
50  Wendy S
51  Scott L
52  Pete G
53  Rony C N 21.635 21.635 21.635

Q
Q
Q

Daryll D
Barry M
Derek B
Bill R Q

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)
N = Novice
Q = Qualified for Shootout
NOTE: If a competitor scores within 5% of the class
winner at any event he will qualify for the shootout.

2000 Ontario AutoSlalom (Solo-2) Championship Sponsors



 2000 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship
CLASS STANDINGS (23sep2000)

Name Novice Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Class B Modified
91 Wolfe wolfe 1234567 666.046 498.132
91 wolfe wolfe 1 34567 545.745 466.018
?? Caterham Super7 23 5 298.786 298.786
?? honda civic si 2 95.556 95.556

Class A Street Prepared
93 Mazda Rx7 2345 7 455.004 455.004
86 chev vette 3 100.000 100.000

Class A Super Stock
90 Mazda Miata 23 185.409 185.409
91 Mazda Miata 1 90.323 90.323

Class A1 Stock
00 Honda S200 12 177.843 177.843

Class A2 Stock
99 Mazda Miata 1234567 700.000 500.000
99 Mazda Miata 1234567 685.107 493.402

N 99 Mazda Miata 1234567 659.529 477.671
N 85 TVR 1 7 181.857 181.857

94 Mazda Miata 1 3 178.619 178.619
91 Mazda Miata 3 98.281 98.281

Class A3 Stock
90 Mazda RX7 56 200.000 200.000
90 Mzda RX7 56 192.507 192.507

N 97 BMW 328i 1 3 191.986 191.986

Class B Street Prepared
92 Integra GS 123 567 594.241 496.814
?? honda civic si 34567 493.543 493.543

N 92 Volks Jetta 123 5 370.308 370.308
N 87 Volks Gti 2345 368.754 368.754

88 Chev Cavalier 3 5 7 279.002 279.002
97 Integra Type-R 7 100.000 100.000

Class B Super Stock
87 Honda Crx 1234567 698.829 500.000
95 Integra LS 1 3 567 480.764 480.764

N 99 Subaru Impreza 12345 7 559.021 467.786
92 Swift gti 123 67 457.788 457.788
92 vw gti 123 292.303 292.303
92 Volks GTI 123 278.801 278.801
97 Integra Type-R 12 5 196.795 196.795
88 Chev Cavalier 12 182.771 182.771
85 Volks Gti 2 91.257 91.257

N 94 VolksMazda mx3 3 90.096 90.096
85 volks gti 2 90.001 90.001
87 Yugo GV 1 86.931 86.931

Class B1 Stock
N 00 Volks Gti 23 56 359.841 359.841
N 99 Subaru impreza 2.5 rs 3 5 191.028 191.028

89 Mazda 323 2 99.895 99.895
N 99 Subaru 3 21.635 21.635

Class B2 Stock
87 Honda Crx 123 567 600.000 500.000
91 isuzu impulse 23 567 476.299 476.299
91 Pontiac Sunbird 123 567 563.264 472.100
91 honda civic 2 93.677 93.677
91 Mazda Miata 2 91.501 91.501

Class B3 Stock

1  George M
2  Robert M
3  Clark O
4  Patrick Y

1  Gerry C
2  Eric J

1  Mike K
2  Dave T

1  John P

1  Tony M
2  Stephen T
3  Andre C 
4  Robert S
5  Ben W
6  Dave T

1  Tim W
2  William W
3  Christian S

1  Robb S
2  Patrick Y
3  David H
4  Dave B
5  John T
6  George D

1  Reg F
2  Caius T
3  Daniel S
4  Gary H
5  Pete M
6  John H
7  George D
8  John T
9  William W
10 Scott L
11 Tim W
12 Pete G

1  David L
2  Nikki C
3  Mike P
4  Rony C

1  Chris P
2  Mike B
3  Adam S
4  Wendy S
5  Dave T

1  Bruce C N 92 Toyoto Tercel 1234567 690.797 497.882



Yokohama 2000 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship - NOVICE

 2000 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship
 Now-You've-Got-Control Rookie Trophy Standings (23sep2000)

NOTE: The actual Novice standings are calulated based on relative PAX times
(rather than their scores within different classes against different experienced competitors).

Name Novice  Class Vehicle Total Net

1 Andre C N  A2 99 Mazda Miata 659.529 477.671
2 Bruce C N  B3 92 Toyoto Tercel 637.330 462.257
3 Daniel S N  BSS 99 Subaru Impreza 529.658 445.531
4 David H N  BSP 92 Volks Jetta 346.625 346.625
5 Dave B N  BSP 87 Volks Gti 345.493 345.493
6 David L N  B1 00 Volks Gti 343.337 343.337
7 Nick M N  C1 97 eagle talon 267.188 267.188
8 Christian S N  A3 97 BMW 328i 185.934 185.934
9 Nikki C N  B1 99 Subaru impreza 2.5 rs 183.526 183.526

N  A2 85 TVR 181.857 181.857
N  BSS 94 VolksMazda mx3 87.279 87.279
N  B3 87 volks jetta 82.019 82.019

10  Robert S
11  Scott L
12  Mark O
13  Rony C N  B1 99 Subaru 20.529 20.529

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)

NOTE: Calculation for Novice standings is based on the PAX factored time.

2000 Ontario AutoSlalom (Solo-2) Championship Sponsors

 Mobil-1 Racing  Yokohama Tires



N 87 volks jetta 2 95.835 95.835

Class C Street Prepared
91 ford mustang 23 196.979 196.979
91 Ford Mustang 23 176.338 176.338
95 eagle talon 2 100.000 100.000
67 Pontiac Acadian 5 96.339 96.339
84 Ford Mustang 2 96.167 96.167

Class C Super Stock
95 Eagle TALON 12 4567 588.972 494.038
96 Chev Camaro 123 56 478.845 478.845
98 Pontiac TransAm 1 3 567 473.619 473.619
98 Chev Camaro 23 56 397.381 397.381
86 Ford Mustang 23 56 389.926 389.926
94 Chev Camaro 3456 376.750 376.750
82 Volvo 242Glt 6 87.806 87.806

Class C1 Stock
97 Honda PreludeSZ 1234 67 596.421 500.000

N 97 eagle talon 23 5 283.558 283.558
94 Chev Camaro 56 190.930 190.930

Class C3 Stock
82 Volvo 244GLT 1 6 190.198 190.198

2  Mark O

1  Perry I
2  Herb F
3  Eric J
4  Jud B
5  Robert M

1  Blair D
2  Barry S
3  Bill M
4  Neil M
5  George K
6  Maciej M 
7  Jeff C

1  Marshall M
2  Nick M
3  Ben W

1  Cameron C
2  Jeff C 82 Volvo 244Glt 1 95.226 95.226

N = Novice

2000 Ontario AutoSlalom (Solo-2) Championship Sponsors

 Mobil-1 Racing  Yokohama Tires
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